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Fig. S. Fifty percent majority-rule consensus tree from the BY analysis of the RPB1 dataset of the Polyporales. BS values from the ML and MP 
analyses ≥ 75 (ML/MP) and PP ≥ 0.95 from the BY analysis for nodes supported in at least two of the analyses are given on or below the branches.
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Fig. S. Fifty percent majority-rule consensus tree from the BY analysis of the RPB2 dataset of the Polyporales. BS values from the ML and MP 
analyses ≥ 75 (ML/MP) and PP ≥ 0.95 from the BY analysis for nodes supported in at least two of the analyses are given on or below the branches.

1

1

0.97

1

1

1

a
1

1

1

1

1

85/76/0.99
95/93/1

b
1

93/93

1

1

1

1

1

100/100

100/84

75/-

100/98

100/99

a = 94/-/1
b = 81/-/0.99

90/-
100/99

100/100

100/93

100/87

100/84

100/-/1

88/-

100/100

80/78

94/87

93/86

phlebioid clade

Polyporales

Fomitopsis

Grifola

trametoid
clade

dentocorticium
clade

polyporus clade

core polyporoid clade

0.2

Polyporus brumalis

Polyporus arcularius
Lentinus squarrosulus

Lentinus tigrinus
Polyporus tricholoma

Daedaleopsis confragosa
Earliella scabrosa

Coriolopsis gallica

Coriolopsis trogii
Datronia mollis

Datronia scutellata
Polyporus squamosus

Pseudofavolus cucullatus
Polyporus umbellatus

Polyporus udus

Ganoderma lucidum
Ganoderma tsugae

Amauroderma rugosum
Coriolopsis cf. byrsina

Coriolopsis cf. caperata
Lopharia cinerascens

Dentocorticium sulphurellum
Trametes ectypa
Trametes versicolor
Trametes pubescens

Trametes conchifer

Trametes ochracea
Trametes suaveolens

Trametes hirsuta
Trametes villosa

Trametes gibbosa
Lenzites betulinus

Trametes pavonia
Trametes membranacea

Coriolopsis polyzona
Trametes aff. maxima

Trametes maxima
Pycnoporus cinnabarinus

Pycnoporus sanguineus

Trametes elegans
Trametes cubensis

Grifola sordulenta
Climacodon septentrionalis

Phlebia radiata

Trametopsis cervina
Irpex lacteus

Fomitopsis pinicola

Hydnellum geogenium

Boletopsis leucomelaena

99/87

100/100
1

90/-



S3

Justo & Hibbett • Phylogenetic classification of TrametesTAXON 60 (6) • December 2011: Electronic Supplement, 5 pp.

Fig. S. Fifty percent majority-rule consensus tree from the BY analysis of the TEF1 dataset of the Polyporales. BS values from the ML and MP 
analyses ≥ 75 (ML/MP) and PP ≥ 0.95 from the BY analysis for nodes supported in at least two of the analyses are given on or below the branches.
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Fig. S. Nomenclatural overview of the trametoid clade based on the results from the five-marker dataset of the Polyporales and the two alterna-
tive taxonomic scenarios.
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Fig. S. Best tree from the ML analysis of the ITS dataset of Coriolopsis. The midpoint rooting option was used. BS values from the ML analysis 
are given on or below the branches.
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